
 
 

Class of 1959 
 

President’s Circle 
Sandra J. Cohick 
 

Loyalty Circle 
Anonymous 
James A. Ake 
Carolyn Klein Ambler 
Janice Christie Baer 
Charles C. Brown, Jr. 
Sandra J. Cohick 
Donald J. Coughenour 
Allen L. Custer 
Sandra Ruppenthal Derr 
Herbert E. Deuchar 
Charles W. Ebner 
Marian Custer Evans 
Peter M. Fahrney 
Alfred B. Guion 
James R. Heck 
Kay Taylor Johnson 
Sandra S. Johnston 
Nancy Hoffman Kelly 
William Lafe 
Larry G. McAfee 
Barbara Walls McQuaide 
Michael H. Miller 
Dorothy Rosewarne Neff 
Joan Fyock Norris 
Bonnie Meadows Robeson 
Donne Stoyka Rossiter 
Samuel D. Shore 
Donald R. Shover, Jr. 
Joseph E. Slick 
Nancy Myer Snyder 
Barbara Caulton Sterne 
Ann Larkin Wertz 
W. Gerald Witt 
 

Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
Charles C. Brown, Jr. 
Sandra J. Cohick 
Beverly Rinehart Darkatsh 
Dorothy Rosewarne Neff 
Ann Larkin Wertz 
 

Ellis Society 
Sandra J. Cohick 
 

Quinter Society 
James A. Ake 
Charles C. Brown, Jr. 



Charles W. Ebner 
Marian Custer Evans 
Dorothy Rosewarne Neff 
Joseph E. Slick 
 

1876 Club 
Janice Christie Baer 
Stanley L. Davis, Jr. 
James R. Heck 
Barbara Walls McQuaide 
Michael H. Miller 
Ann Larkin Wertz 
 

Founders Club 
Anonymous 
Allen L. Custer 
Terry E. Fouse 
Alfred B. Guion 
Nancy Hoffman Kelly 
William Lafe 
Joan Fyock Norris 
Kenneth L. Opipery, Sr. 
Samuel D. Shore 
Donald R. Shover, Jr. 
Barbara Caulton Sterne 
 

Donors 
Carolyn Klein Ambler 
Donald J. Coughenour 
Joyce Lashley Criswell 
Sandra Ruppenthal Derr 
Herbert E. Deuchar 
Leona Corl Edenfield 
Peter M. Fahrney 
Donald M. GrossD 
Kay Taylor Johnson 
Sandra S. Johnston 
Robert C. Kreuzburg 
Heng F. Lim 
William B. Martin 
Larry G. McAfee 
Mary Shirk Reader 
Sara Kurtz Redwitz 
Bonnie Meadows Robeson 
Donne Stoyka Rossiter 
Sue Vanderburg Rubin 
John W. Shaffer 
Johanna Barborulo Smyers 
Mary E. Snyder 
Nancy Myer Snyder 
Nancy Patterson Wagner 
W. Gerald Witt 
Laura McAvoy Zack 
 

Heritage Circle 
Anonymous 
James A. Ake 
Charles C. Brown, Jr. 
Beverly Rinehart Darkatsh 
Charles W. Ebner 
Marjorie White Ensminger 
Dorothy Rosewarne Neff 
Donne Stoyka Rossiter 


